
#7 Endicott (21-3-3) -vs- #5 Univ. of New England (21-6-0)
03/07/2026 at Biddeford, Maine

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 03/07/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,500
Location: Biddeford, Maine
Officials: Referee: Cody Sullivan; Referee: John Melancon;
Linesman: Jason Bisbing; Linesman: Blades Shields

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
#7 Endicott 0 2 0 2
#5 Univ. of New England 0 0 1 1

END: Gibbs, Noah (2)
UNE: Olivieri, Drew (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type END UNE
2nd 01:00 END Gibbs, Noah Kamienski, Louie, Speck, Sebastian EV, FG 1 0
2nd 17:53 END Gibbs, Noah Autere, Antti, Furey, Kyle EV, GW 2 0
3rd 12:40 UNE Olivieri, Drew Elias, Juraj, Hamlett, Chip PP 2 1

#7 Endicott Power Plays #5 Univ. of New England Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 09:59 11:59 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 04:08 06:08 02:00 0 1 --

04:00 1 1 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 11:59 12:40 00:41 2 0 PPG

00:41 2 0 1/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd UNE Tersoni, Mike 02:00 Boarding MINOR 09:59 PP
3rd UNE Pellerin, Jacob 02:00 Boarding MINOR 04:08 PP
3rd END Speck, Sebastian 02:00 Interference MINOR 11:59 PP



Individual
#7 Endicott 2

#5 Univ. of New England 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Sterling, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Hooley, James 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
3 Nickulas, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Zona, Brad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Killian, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Autere, Antti 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 - - 2
7 Metro, Dom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Costanzo, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-10 - 0
9 Speck, Sebastian 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 4-16 1-2 0
10 Gibbs, Noah 2 0 0 3 0 3 2 - - 1
11 LeClerc, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Casey, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9-20 - 1
13 Kamienski, Louie 0 1 1 2 0 3 2 - - 2
14 Vaites, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Furey, Kyle 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Cafarelli, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Jenkinson, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-15 - 0
18 Baker, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 D'Agostino, Mark 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
20 Bradley, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Thiesing, Therien 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 1
22 Cox, Brad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Miller, Payton 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
24 Self, Primo 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
25 Goldowski, John 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
26 Kleiser, Collin 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Welburn, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Jaks, Krystian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Schoephoerster, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Blue, Hudson 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
34 Aldrich, Taybor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Boczar, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
55 Chalmers, Conner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
90 Gaulin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 7 14 1 22 10 24-61 1-2 9

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Barnes, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Pellerin, Jacob 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
3 Hamlett, Chip 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2
4 Sweeney, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Bossie, Damon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Thompson, Marek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 O'Keefe, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
8 Wilcox, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
9 Powers, Braxton 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
11 Elias, Juraj 0 1 0 0 3 3 -1 9-12 - 0
13 Marino, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Chickering, Nathan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Olivieri, Drew 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 11-19 - 1
16 Price, Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
17 Cook, Brayden 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
18 Tersoni, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
19 Curran, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



20 Hadland, Ryan 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 4-12 - 0
21 Casper, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Bruce, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Bergeman, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
25 Szretter, Noah 0 0 0 3 0 3 -1 - - 0
26 Keller, Ike 0 0 1 1 2 4 -1 7-10 - 1
27 Healey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Perron, Fernand-Olivier 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 1
30 Kulhanek, Stefan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Carney, Stefan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Chesney, Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Murphy, Dominic 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 6-7 - 0
44 Murch, Seth 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 5 10 10 25 -10 37-61 2-4 13

#7 Endicott Goalkeeping #5 Univ. of New England Goalkeeping

#7 Endicott Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Sterling, Peter W 60:00 1 0 5 10 9 24
30 Jaks, Krystian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Schoephoerster, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 5 10 9 24

#5 Univ. of New England Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Chesney, Harrison L 58:33 2 0 7 12 1 20
1 Barnes, Carson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kulhanek, Stefan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Carney, Stefan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:27 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 12 1 20

#7 Endicott Faceoffs #5 Univ. of New England Faceoffs

# Player W L
12 Casey, Michael 9 11
17 Jenkinson, Ben 7 8
8 Costanzo, Jack 4 6
9 Speck, Sebastian 4 12

Totals 24 37

# Player W L
15 Olivieri, Drew 11 8
11 Elias, Juraj 9 3
26 Keller, Ike 7 3
37 Murphy, Dominic 6 1
20 Hadland, Ryan 4 8
16 Price, Jayden 0 1

Totals 37 24



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Sterling, Peter at goalie for END.
0-0 [00:00] Chesney, Harrison at goalie for UNE.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
0-0 [00:26] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
0-0 [00:31] Shot by END Autere, Antti HIT PIPE.
0-0 [00:36] Shot by END Autere, Antti MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [00:36] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
0-0 [02:56] Shot by END Goldowski, John MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [03:15] Shot by END Goldowski, John WIDE.
0-0 [03:36] Shot by END Hooley, James WIDE.
0-0 [03:40] Shot by END Self, Primo MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [03:54] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by END.
0-0 [04:08] Shot by END Thiesing, Therien BLOCKED by Keller, Ike.
0-0 [04:47] Shot by END Cafarelli, Anthony BLOCKED by O'Keefe, Kevin.
0-0 [05:08] Shot by END Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by Perron, Fernand-Olivier.
0-0 [05:09] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Price, Jayden won by END.
0-0 [05:14] Shot by END Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [05:14] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
0-0 [05:40] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Hadland, Ryan won by UNE.
0-0 [05:43] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
0-0 [05:51] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Hadland, Ryan won by UNE.
0-0 [06:19] Shot by END Blue, Hudson BLOCKED by Tersoni, Mike.
0-0 [06:29] Shot by END Autere, Antti BLOCKED by Wilcox, David.
0-0 [06:34] Shot by END Blue, Hudson MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [06:38] Shot by UNE Powers, Braxton MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [06:38] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
0-0 [06:45] Shot by UNE Murphy, Dominic WIDE.
0-0 [08:10] Shot by END D'Agostino, Mark MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [08:10] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
0-0 [09:06] Shot by END Miller, Payton WIDE.
0-0 [09:06] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
0-0 [09:36] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
0-0 [10:00] Shot by END Furey, Kyle BLOCKED by Bergeman, Cam.
0-0 [10:08] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
0-0 [10:12] Shot by UNE Perron, Fernand-Olivier BLOCKED by Gibbs, Noah.
0-0 [10:17] Shot by UNE Price, Jayden WIDE.
0-0 [10:24] Shot by UNE Wilcox, David WIDE.
0-0 [11:11] Shot by END Chalmers, Conner BLOCKED by O'Keefe, Kevin.
0-0 [11:31] Shot by UNE Pellerin, Jacob MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [11:57] Shot by UNE Olivieri, Drew BLOCKED by D'Agostino, Mark.
0-0 [13:10] Shot by UNE Hamlett, Chip BLOCKED by Autere, Antti.
0-0 [13:10] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
0-0 [13:35] Shot by UNE Elias, Juraj WIDE.
0-0 [14:28] Shot by UNE Keller, Ike WIDE.
0-0 [15:08] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Murphy, Dominic won by END.
0-0 [15:35] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
0-0 [15:57] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
0-0 [16:23] Shot by UNE Pellerin, Jacob MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [16:50] Shot by UNE Murphy, Dominic WIDE.
0-0 [16:56] Shot by UNE Hadland, Ryan MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [17:08] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
0-0 [17:12] Shot by END Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
0-0 [18:55] Shot by UNE Keller, Ike MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [19:06] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
0-0 [19:45] Shot by UNE Murch, Seth BLOCKED by Goldowski, John.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.



Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
0-0 [00:20] Shot by UNE Chickering, Nathan MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by UNE Olivieri, Drew WIDE.

0-0

[01:00] GOAL by #7 Endicott Gibbs, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kamienski, Louie and Speck, Sebastian,
On ice for END: Gibbs, Noah; Kamienski, Louie; Speck, Sebastian; Hooley, James; Autere, Antti, On ice for UNE: Wilcox,
David; Cook, Brayden; Bergeman, Cam; Keller, Ike; Murch, Seth, goal number 13 for season.
#7 Endicott 1, #5 Univ. of New England 0

1-0 [01:00] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Elias, Juraj won by END.
1-0 [01:14] Shot by END Hooley, James MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [01:36] Shot by UNE Szretter, Noah MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [02:01] Shot by END Thiesing, Therien MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [02:08] Shot by END Thiesing, Therien MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [02:30] Shot by UNE Price, Jayden WIDE.
1-0 [02:57] Shot by UNE Marino, Nick BLOCKED by Thiesing, Therien.
1-0 [03:31] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
1-0 [04:34] Shot by UNE Murphy, Dominic MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [04:42] Shot by END Gibbs, Noah MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [04:42] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
1-0 [05:20] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
1-0 [06:16] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
1-0 [06:28] Shot by END Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by Hamlett, Chip.
1-0 [06:29] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
1-0 [06:59] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
1-0 [07:09] Shot by END Kamienski, Louie BLOCKED by Hamlett, Chip.
1-0 [07:16] Shot by END Autere, Antti WIDE.
1-0 [07:17] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
1-0 [07:33] Shot by UNE Keller, Ike MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [07:41] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
1-0 [08:23] Shot by END Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [08:28] Shot by END Speck, Sebastian MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [08:28] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Elias, Juraj won by END.
1-0 [08:33] Shot by END Chalmers, Conner WIDE.
1-0 [08:54] Shot by END Thiesing, Therien WIDE.
1-0 [08:59] Shot by UNE Perron, Fernand-Olivier MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [09:59] Penalty on Tersoni, Mike UNE 2 minutes for Boarding.
1-0 [09:59] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
1-0 PP END [09:59] Start power play for END.
1-0 PP END [11:44] Shot by END Furey, Kyle BLOCKED by Cook, Brayden.
1-0 PP END [11:51] Shot by END Costanzo, Jack MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 PP END [11:59] Tersoni, Mike (UNE) penalty complete.
1-0 PP END [11:59] End power play for END.
1-0 [12:44] Shot by END Cafarelli, Anthony WIDE.
1-0 [12:51] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
1-0 [13:01] Shot by UNE Szretter, Noah MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [13:02] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
1-0 [13:20] Shot by UNE Szretter, Noah WIDE.
1-0 [13:46] Shot by END Furey, Kyle WIDE.
1-0 [13:56] Shot by UNE Szretter, Noah MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [14:02] Shot by UNE O'Keefe, Kevin BLOCKED by Kamienski, Louie.
1-0 [14:24] Shot by UNE Hamlett, Chip MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-0 [14:24] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
1-0 [14:40] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
1-0 [14:47] Shot by UNE Wilcox, David BLOCKED by Autere, Antti.
1-0 [15:01] Shot by END Self, Primo MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [15:06] Shot by END Casey, Michael MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [15:18] Shot by END Autere, Antti BLOCKED by Wilcox, David.
1-0 [15:29] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Keller, Ike won by END.
1-0 [15:49] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Hadland, Ryan won by UNE.
1-0 [16:30] Shot by END Miller, Payton MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
1-0 [17:09] Shot by UNE Perron, Fernand-Olivier MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.



1-0

[17:53] GOAL by #7 Endicott Gibbs, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Autere, Antti and Furey,
Kyle, On ice for END: Gibbs, Noah; Kamienski, Louie; Hooley, James; Autere, Antti; Speck, Sebastian, On ice for UNE:
Murphy, Dominic; Price, Jayden; Elias, Juraj; Murch, Seth; Szretter, Noah, goal number 14 for season.
#7 Endicott 2, #5 Univ. of New England 0

2-0 [17:53] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-0 [18:14] Shot by END Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
2-0 [18:21] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-0 [18:27] Shot by END Furey, Kyle MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
2-0 [18:48] Shot by END Furey, Kyle WIDE.
2-0 [19:13] Shot by END Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by Olivieri, Drew.
2-0 [19:25] Shot by END Blue, Hudson WIDE.
2-0 [20:00] Shot by UNE Cook, Brayden MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-0 [00:00] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
2-0 [00:16] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-0 [00:31] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Keller, Ike won by END.
2-0 [00:58] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
2-0 [01:05] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Elias, Juraj won by END.
2-0 [02:21] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
2-0 [03:41] Shot by UNE Powers, Braxton MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-0 [04:08] Penalty on Pellerin, Jacob UNE 2 minutes for Boarding.
2-0 PP END [04:08] Start power play for END.
2-0 PP END [04:08] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
2-0 PP END [04:37] Shot by UNE Keller, Ike MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-0 PP END [05:01] Shot by END Speck, Sebastian WIDE.
2-0 PP END [05:46] Shot by END Furey, Kyle WIDE.
2-0 PP END [06:08] Pellerin, Jacob (UNE) penalty complete.
2-0 PP END [06:08] End power play for END.
2-0 [06:16] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
2-0 [06:35] Shot by UNE Olivieri, Drew WIDE.
2-0 [07:30] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
2-0 [07:45] Shot by UNE Elias, Juraj MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-0 [07:50] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Elias, Juraj won by UNE.
2-0 [08:58] Shot by UNE Tersoni, Mike BLOCKED by Casey, Michael.
2-0 [09:56] Shot by UNE Murphy, Dominic WIDE.
2-0 [10:45] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Keller, Ike won by UNE.
2-0 [11:59] Penalty on Speck, Sebastian END 2 minutes for Interference.
2-0 PP UNE [11:59] Start power play for UNE.
2-0 PP UNE [11:59] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
2-0 PP UNE [12:12] Shot by UNE Elias, Juraj MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.

2-0 PP UNE

[12:40] GOAL by #5 Univ. of New England Olivieri, Drew (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Elias, Juraj and Hamlett, Chip, On ice for
UNE: Olivieri, Drew; Elias, Juraj; Murphy, Dominic; Chickering, Nathan; Hamlett, Chip, On ice for END: Hooley, James;
Autere, Antti; Casey, Michael; Furey, Kyle, goal number 19 for season.
#7 Endicott 2, #5 Univ. of New England 1

2-1 PP UNE [12:40] Speck, Sebastian (END) penalty complete.
2-1 PP UNE [12:40] End power play for UNE.
2-1 [12:40] Faceoff Costanzo, Jack vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
2-1 [12:56] Shot by UNE Murch, Seth MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-1 [12:58] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-1 [14:06] Faceoff Speck, Sebastian vs Hadland, Ryan won by UNE.
2-1 [14:13] Shot by UNE Hamlett, Chip BLOCKED by Kamienski, Louie.
2-1 [14:39] Shot by UNE Hadland, Ryan MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-1 [14:43] Shot by UNE Hadland, Ryan WIDE.
2-1 [14:56] Timeout END.
2-1 [14:56] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-1 [15:10] Shot by UNE Wilcox, David WIDE.
2-1 [15:13] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
2-1 [15:16] Shot by UNE Olivieri, Drew WIDE.
2-1 [15:32] Shot by END Blue, Hudson MISSED, save Chesney, Harrison.
2-1 [16:04] Shot by UNE Hadland, Ryan MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-1 [16:09] Shot by UNE Keller, Ike MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.



2-1 [16:09] Faceoff Jenkinson, Ben vs Hadland, Ryan won by END.
2-1 [17:17] Shot by UNE O'Keefe, Kevin WIDE.
2-1 [17:43] Shot by UNE Elias, Juraj MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-1 [17:44] EMPTY NET at goalie for UNE.
2-1 [17:44] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Murphy, Dominic won by UNE.
2-1 [17:54] Chesney, Harrison at goalie for UNE.
2-1 [17:54] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by END.
2-1 [18:43] EMPTY NET at goalie for UNE.
2-1 [19:14] Shot by END Casey, Michael WIDE.
2-1 [19:23] Shot by END Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by Pellerin, Jacob.
2-1 [19:31] Timeout UNE.
2-1 [19:31] Faceoff Casey, Michael vs Olivieri, Drew won by UNE.
2-1 [19:50] Shot by END Casey, Michael WIDE.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.


